
深硅刻蚀机新增1个工艺腔体 - 国际招标公告

上海国际招标有限公司受招标人委托对下列产品及服务进行国际公开竞争性招标，于2023-12-22在中国国际招标网公告。 本次招标采用

传统招标方式，现邀请合格投标人参加投标。

1、招标条件

项目概况：深硅刻蚀机新增1个工艺腔体

资金到位或资金来源落实情况：资金已落实

项目已具备招标条件的说明：已具备招标条件

2、招标内容：

招标项目编号：0705-234006042008

招标项目名称：深硅刻蚀机新增1个工艺腔体

项目实施地点：中国江苏省

招标产品列表(主要设备)：

序

号
产品名称

数

量
简要技术规格 备注

1
深硅刻蚀机新增1个工

艺腔体
1台

包括设备的供应、测试、运送、安装、调试、

运行和维护

自合同生效之日起15 个月内完成全部货

物的交货

3、投标人资格要求

投标人应具备的资格或业绩：1） 投标人应为符合《中华人民共和国招标投标法》规定的独立法人或其他组织（境内投标人应提供营业

执照，境外投标人应提供在当地的注册文件）； 2） 投标人及投标货物的制造商近一年内在经营活动中没有重大违法记录，无利用不正当竞

争手段骗取中标，无重大经济刑事案件，未因自身的任何违约、违法或违反商业道德的行为而导致合同解除或作为被告败诉（按附件6-3格式

提供书面声明）； 3） 投标货物必须是全新设备，投标人必须在其投标文件中对投标货物作明确说明； 4） 投标货物须为成熟产品，在近三

年内无重大运行事故，无重大质量投诉（按附件6-3格式提供书面声明）； 5） 投标货物的制造商至少有十年以上投标货物整机的生产制造

经验，必须在全球6” 或8” MEMS Fab有至少10家客户使用过投标同型货物的经验，并且6” 或8”的全球货物安装数量需超过25台，其中中国

境内安装数量超过20台。投标人需提供相关证明文件（如订单、合同等）（按附件6-4格式提供实际装机数据和客户信息）； 6） 投标人及

投标货物的制造商应具有履行合同所必须的设备和专业技术能力（提供具有专业设备和技术能力的说明）； 7） 投标人或投标货物制造商应

在中国境内有专门的售后服务机构，并且有资深的设备维护团队（包括：设备、工艺工程师），以便用户能及时获得相应的技术和商务支持

（提供办事处地址租赁合同或房产证）； 8） 投标人若为代理商，须获得并提供投标货物制造商出具的针对本项目的独家授权书及售后服务

授权书； 9） 本项目不接受联合体投标； 10） 投标人须在投标截止期之前在国家商务部指定的机电产品招标投标电子交易平台（以下简称

电子交易平台，网址为：http://www.chinabidding.com）上完成有效注册（由于电子交易平台的注册审核需要一定时间，如投标人在决定参

加本项目投标后请尽早登录该网站查询自身是否已经处于有效注册状态，以免因临近投标截止时间再来办理注册事宜而影响正常投标）。 近

一年指：2023年1月23日至投标截止日。

是否接受联合体投标：不接受

未领购招标文件是否可以参加投标：不可以

4、招标文件的获取

招标文件领购开始时间：2023-12-22

招标文件领购结束时间：2023-12-29

是否在线售卖标书：否

获取招标文件方式：现场领购

招标文件领购地点：上海国际招标有限公司（www.shabidding.com）

招标文件售价：￥1000/$150

其他说明：有兴趣的潜在投标人可从招标机构处得到进一步的信息和查阅招标文件。在查阅和购买招标文件前，潜在投标人须向招标机

构提供已签署盖章的《保密承诺》原件一份（签署人非法定代表人的还需提供法定代表人授权书），否则招标机构将拒绝向其提供相关信息

和出售招标文件。 有兴趣的投标人可从2023年12月22日起至2023年12月29日止，每天（节假日除外）9:00时至16:00时（北京时间）在上

海国际招标有限公司（www.shabidding.com）网站上购买招标文件，在上述规定的招标文件出售截止期之后将不再出售本项目的招标文件。

本招标文件每套售价为人民币壹仟元整（RMB 1,000.00）或壹佰伍拾美元（USD 150.00），售后不退。国内邮购须另加伍拾元人民币（RM

B 50.00）；国外邮购须另加伍拾美元（USD 50.00）。 境内潜在投标人代表前来购买招标文件时，应携带好单位介绍信或委托书（介绍信

或委托书中应写明拟购招标文件的项目编号并加盖单位印章）的正本、本单位“基本存款账户开户许可证”或由人民币银行结算账户管理系统

打印的“基本存款账户信息”的复印件以及招标机构向其开具购买招标文件增值税发票所需的开票信息（纳税识别号、地址、电话、开户行及

账号）；邮购时应将上述前两份文件扫描件以及招标机构向其开具购买招标文件增值税发票所需的开票信息（纳税识别号、地址、电话、开

户行及账号）以邮件形式发给招标机构联系人。 境外潜在投标人代表前来购买招标文件时，应携带好单位介绍信或委托书（介绍信或委托书

中应写明拟购招标文件的项目编号并加盖单位印章或由单位负责人签名）的正本；邮购时应将上述单位介绍信或委托书的扫描件以邮件形式

发给招标机构联系人。

5、投标文件的递交

投标截止时间（开标时间）：2024-01-23 11:00



投标文件送达地点：中国上海延安西路358号美丽园大厦13楼上海国际招标有限公司1303会议室

开标地点：中国上海延安西路358号美丽园大厦13楼上海国际招标有限公司1303会议室

6、投标人在投标前应在必联网（https://www.ebnew.com ）或机电产品招标投标电子交易平台（https://www.chinabidding.com）或中国国际

招标网（http://chinabidding.mofcom.gov.cn）完成注册及信息核验。评标结果将在必联网和中国国际招标网公示。

7、联系方式

招标人：苏州工业园区纳米产业技术研究院有限公司

地址：苏州工业区金鸡湖大道99号苏州纳米城西北区19幢

联系人：单盼盼

联系方式 ：86-512-67990672

招标代理机构：上海国际招标有限公司

地址：中国上海延安西路358号美丽园大厦14楼

联系人：鲍琦、王晋

联系方式 ：86-21-62791919×132、161

8、汇款方式

招标代理机构开户银行(人民币):

招标代理机构开户银行(美元):

账号(人民币):

账号(美元):

ICB of One new process chamber has been added to the deep silicon etching
machine for Nano Polis

Shanghai International Tendering Co., Ltd. entrusted by the purchaser, invites sealed bids from eligible suppliers home and abroad for t

he supply of the following goods and/or service by way of International Competitive Bidding. The tender notice was released on www.china

bidding.com on 2023-12-22.

1.Bidding Conditions

Overview：One new process chamber has been added to the deep silicon etching machine

Source of Funds：Source of funds has been confirmed

Description of The Prepared Bidding Conditions：Bidding conditions have been prepared

2.Bidding Content：

Bidding No：0705-234006042008

Project Name：ICB of One new process chamber has been added to the deep silicon etching machine for Nano Polis

Place of Implementation：Suzhou

List of Products：

N

O.
Product Name

Quantit

y
Main Technical Data Remarks

1
One new process chamber has been added to the deep sili

con etching machine

1 platfo

rm

Refer to the Bidding Do

cuments

Refer to the Bidding Do

cuments

3.Qualification Requirements For Bidder

Qualifications or Performance：1) The bidder shall be an independent legal person or other organization that complies with the provisi

ons of the Tendering and Bidding Law of the People's Republic of China (domestic bidders shall provide a business license, and overseas

bidders shall provide local registration documents); 2) The bidder and the manufacturer of the bidding goods have no major illegal records i

n their business activities within the past year, have not used unfair competition methods to win the bid, have no major economic criminal c

ases, and have not terminated the contract or lost as a defendant due to any breach of contract, illegal or unethical behavior (provide a writ

ten statement in the format of Annex 6-3); 3) The bidding goods must be brand new equipment, and the bidder must clearly explain the bid

ding goods in their bidding documents; 4) The bidding goods must be mature products, with no major operational accidents or quality comp

laints within the past three years (provide a written statement in the format of Annex 6-3); 5) The manufacturer of the bidding goods must h

ave at least ten years of experience in the production and manufacturing of the entire bidding goods. They must have at least 10 customer

s worldwide who have used the same type of bidding goods in 6 "or 8" MEMS Fabs, and the installation quantity of 6 "or 8" global goods m

ust exceed 25, with more than 20 installed in China. Bidders are required to provide relevant supporting documents (such as orders, contra

cts, etc.) (provide actual installation data and customer information in the format of Annex 6-4); 6) The bidder and the manufacturer of the b

idding goods shall have the necessary equipment and professional technical capabilities to perform the contract (provide an explanation of

the professional equipment and technical capabilities); 7) Bidders or manufacturers of bidding goods should have dedicated after-sales ser

vice agencies within China and a senior equipment maintenance team (including equipment and process engineers), so that users can obt

ain corresponding technical and business support in a timely manner (provide office address, lease contract or property certificate); 8) If th

e bidder is an agent, they must obtain and provide an exclusive authorization letter and after-sales service authorization letter issued by the

manufacturer of the bidding goods for this project; 9) This project does not accept consortium bidding; 10) Bidders must submit their bids o

n the electronic trading platform designated by the Ministry of Commerce for mechanical and electrical product bidding (hereinafter referred

https://www.ebnew.com/
https://www.chinabidding.com/
http://chinabidding.mofcom.gov.cn/


to as the electronic trading platform, website: http://www.chinabidding.com ）Complete the valid registration on (as the registration review

of the electronic trading platform requires a certain amount of time, if bidders decide to participate in this project bidding, please log in to th

e website as soon as possible to check if they are already in a valid registration status, so as not to affect normal bidding due to approachin

g the bidding deadline for registration matters). The past year refers to the period from January 23, 2023 to the bidding deadline.

Joint Bids：NOT Available

Bid without the bidding documents：NOT Available

4.Acquisition of Bidding Documents

Beginning of Selling Bidding Documents：2023-12-22

Ending of Selling Bidding Documents：2023-12-29

Sell bidding doc online or not：No

To Obtain：On-site Purchase

Place：（www.shabidding.com）

Price of Bidding Documents: ￥1000/$150

Additional Instructions：

5.Bid Submission

Deadline for Submitting Bids/Time of Bid Opening (Beijing Time)：2024-01-23 11:00

Place of Bid：Room 1303, 13th Floor, Meiliyuan Building, No.358 West Yan'an Road, Shanghai, China

Place of Bid Opening：Room 1303, 13th Floor, Meiliyuan Building, No.358 West Yan'an Road, Shanghai, China

6.The bidder needs to register before the tender on www.chinabidding.com or chinabidding.mofcom.gov.cn. And the evaluation

    results will be released on www.chinabidding.com.

7.Contact Details

Purchasers：Suzhou Technology Institute for Nanotech Industry

Add.：Building 19, North West Area, Suzhou Nanotown, No. 99, Jinjihu Avenue, Suzhou Industrial Zone

Contact：Panpan Shan

Tel：86-512-67990672

Bidding Agency：Shanghai International Tendering Co., Ltd.

Add.：14th Floor, Meiliyuan Building, No.358 Yan'an West Road, Shanghai, China

Contact：Bao Qi, Wang Jin

Tel ：86-21-62791919×132、161

8.Remittance Approach

Bank(RMB):

Bank(USD):

Account NO.(RMB):

Account NO.(USD):


